

ESSB 6002 - H AMD TO SEIT COMM AMD (H-4828.2/18) 1156  
By Representative Gregerson

ADOPTED 02/27/2018

1 On page 4, at the beginning of line 2 of the amendment, strike  
2 "this section" and insert "section 201 of this act"

3 On page 4, beginning on line 7 of the amendment, after "under"  
4 strike "this section" and insert "section 201 of this act"

5 On page 4, line 15 of the amendment, after "system" insert "under  
6 section 201(2) of this act"

7 On page 4, beginning on line 36 of the amendment, after "under"  
8 strike "this section" and insert "section 201 of this act"

9 On page 11, line 4 of the amendment, after "Any" strike "person"  
10 and insert "voter who resides in the political subdivision"

11 On page 14, line 23 of the amendment, after "preparation of a"  
12 strike "subsequent" and after "redistricting plan" insert "under  
13 section 201 of this act"

EFFECT: Changes internal references to the permissive authority  
for subdivisions to change their election systems.

Provides that only voters who reside within the subdivision may  
file an action.

--- END ---